
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2857
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2005
IRREGULARITIES IN KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Hamza Shri T.K.;Surendran Shri Chengara

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the composition and terms of reference of committees set up during the last five years to probe irregularities etc. in Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan;

(b) whether any of these committees has submitted its interim of final report so far; and

(c) if so, the details of the fundings if any?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRI M. A. A. FATMI)

(a) Ministry of Human Resource Development has constituted a committee headed by Shri S. Sathyam, former Secretary to the Govt. of India to conduct a detailed enquiry into the procedure adopted by Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan for selection o f candidates for teachers by employing private agency and to give, inter-alia, his specific comments as to whether any candidate has received any undue advantage by virtue of the procedure adopted by Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan for the selection and recruitment of teachers.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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